
LET'S GO FISHING I I I BIG BASS LISTING ...•.
This is a listing of all of th~ Big
Bass winn~rs sinc~ th~ beginning of the
Hawg Hawl~rs in July 1989•...••...

Mrk Twn
Mrk Twn
Clearwtr
Mrk Twn
Ozarks
Truman
Truman
Ozarks
Mrk Twn
Truman
Ozarks
Truman
Ozarks
Truman
Mrk Twn
Mrk Twn
Ozarks
Truman
Tbl Rock
Mrk Twn
Mrk Twn
Ozarks
Mrk Twn
Mrk Twn
Ozarks
Mrk Twn
Truman
Mrk Twn
Truman
Ozarks
CI~arwtr
Pomme

th~ lak~•

W~ ar~ far abov~ last y~ar in m~mber-
ship signups and boats regist~r~d for
th~ CI~arwater tournam~nt (Mar 6/7 at
Pi~dmont Park Marina). Send your
r~s~rvations in b~for~ March 3rd so you
can avoid th~ dr~aded $10.00 lat~
charg~. R~sorts in th~ ar~a ar~ Spring
Valley R~sort (314-223-4440), and
R~dwood Acr~s (314-223-4415). Camp-
grounds ar~ Riv~r Roads Park (w/elec)
and Pi~dmont Park (w/o ~l~c). If you
plan to camp•.•dont forg~t your heater
(and your longie's).

TOURNAMENT CANCELLATION ...
In th~ 4 y~ars sinc~ th~ Hawg Hawl~rs
b~gan regular tournaments w~ hav~ nev~r
been forced to cancel a tournament.
However, if severe weather is present
or VERY likely, and a tournament is to
b~ canc~l~d, th~ club President will
mak~ a d~termination on the pr~c~ding
Thursday ~v~ning (aft~r th~ 6pm news).
Th~ oth~r offic~rs will b~ notified and
we will start a phon~ pool to call all
memb~rs who ar~ r~gist~r~d for that
tournam~nt. (THIS IS WHY YOUR MEMBER-
SHIP INFllRMATIONMUST BE KEPT CURRENT).
If anyon~ is l~aving for a tournament
prior to Thursday ~vening, pl~ase b~
awar~ that it is your r~sponsibility to
find out if a tournament is canc~l~d.

COAT/HAT ORDER UPDATE

1 • 6.60 Mik~ Schaf~r
2 6.58 Mark Henry
3 • 6.56 Mark H~nry
4 5.69 Dan Pric~
5 • 5.09 Mik~ Schaf~r
6 • 4.79 Ray Burns
7 4.64 Dan Wilburn
8 4.52 Greg Heinz
9 4.25 Mark H~nry
10 3.91 Dan Pric~
11 3.90 M Schaf~r
12 3.88 Terry Stan~k
13 3.85 K Ru~schhoff
14 3.83 T Broccard
15 3.29 Mark Henry
16 3.23 Bob Tr~adway
17 3.15 K Ru~schhoff
18 3.10 Garry Hamm
19 • 3.06 Tom Clark
20 3.05 J~ Lavell
21 2.86 T~rry Bast
22 2.79 Dan Pric~
23 2.75 Ray Hawkins
24 2.74 T Broccard
25 2.57 K~n Pric~
26 2.50 Gr~g H~inz
27 2.42 Greg H~inz
28 2.40 T~rry Stan~k
29 2.23 Bob Treadway
30 2.10 Mik~ Schaf~r
31 1.64 Bob Ray
32 • 1.54 Gr~g Heinz

• - Club R~cord for

4/89
5/92
3/92
5/91
4/90
8/92
6/92
9/92
7/89
B/89
5/89
7/90
4/91
6/89
9/90
6/90
9/91
6/91
4/92
8/91
10/92
10/90
10/89
5/90
10/91
9/88
5/90
7/88
7/91
8/90
3/91
7/92

I must apologiz~ for th~ mixup in th~
pricing of th~ hat/coat ord~rs. You
know how th~s~ things go.••.th~ pric~s
hav~ gon~ up, ~v~n though most it~ms
ar~ still bargains. I hop~ this didn't
inconv~nienc~ anyon~. With a littl~
luck, all items should b~ availabl~ at
th~ CI~arwat~r tournam~nt.

Big Bass Trivia••.•••••
2 p~opl~ have won 4 times.
I p~rson has two club records.
1 p~rson has won at 4 diff~rent lakes.
All Oct BIG BASS ar~ und~r 3.00 lbs.

9 entri~s will be added to this list
this y~ar..••••Wh~r~ will your name b~?



930212.MIN

HAWG HAWLERS BASS CLUB
MINUTES

of Officers meeting February 12th, 1993
Attendees: Terry, Bob, Greg (host), Dan, Steve.

Minutes:
Minutes of previous meeting were read and approved.
Dan presented a very impressive detailed account of the treasury.
Dan presented Steve with a diskette of the current members listing.
We presently have 21 members. Very good for this early in the year.
Greg presented new Tips and Trips form and new Free Tournament Certificates.
Greg passed out copies of By-Laws, Intro-letterfT ournament Schedule and Tournament Rules Package, and
Tournament Prize Fund distribution sheet.
Discussed what should be kept in the Maroon book.
Discussed Berkley tackle packs for use as our door prizes.
Steve said we have plenty of safe boating manuals for distribution at tourn.
Bob reported that Piedmont Park Marina gave permission for the weigh-in to be held on their dock.
Bob presented a list of facilities available at most of the tournament locations. Greg will reprint in Newsletter.
We need to order weigh in bags. Greg gave order form to Dan.
Outstanding Newsletter postage should be reported at each officers meeting (so it can be budgeted).

December postage = $6.67 (Stamps) + $2.10 (Marlo) = $ 8.77
January postage = $6.67 (Stamps) + $1.90 (Marlo) = $ 8.57
Return address labels for Newsletter $4.98 + .37 = $ 5.35

TOTAL. ..... $ 22.69
Bob reported that all permits have been returned. We're still dealing with Truman Lake regarding the $25.00 fee.
Treasury owes Greg $36.00 for the 6 extra hats (@ $6/each) that were ordered.

ACTION ITEMS: {to be completed prior to next meeting, unless exempt)

Terry Buy $ 70.00 worth of attendance prizes.

Bob Finalize what is to be done with Truman Lake and the $ 25.00 fee.

Greg Write February newsletler ...to include;
Next tournament information.
Updated member listing.
Mention the anticipated quantity of boats for Clearwater.
Tournament cancellation notification.

Dan Order new supply of weigh in bags.

Steve Revise Weigh-In sheets (on CADAM) to add door prize won area.

ALL ACTION ITEMS were reviewed prior to the close of the meeting.

Next meeting Dan's house on Friday, March 12th at 7 pm.


