# Manag Thomas D EWSLETTE

### LET'S GO FISHING !!!

We are far above last year in membership signups and boats registered for the Clearwater tournament (Mar 6/7 at Piedmont Park Marina). Send reservations in before March 3rd so you can avoid the dreaded \$10.00 late charge. Resorts in the area are Spring (314-223-4440), Resort Valley Redwood Acres (314-223-4415). Campgrounds are River Roads Park (w/elec) and Piedmont Park (w/o elec). If you plan to camp...dont forget your heater (and your longie's).

### TOURNAMENT CANCELLATION...

In the 4 years since the Hawg Hawlers began regular tournaments we have never been forced to cancel a tournament. However, if severe weather is present or VERY likely, and a tournament is to be canceled, the club President will make a determination on the preceding Thursday evening (after the 6pm news). The other officers will be notified and we will start a phone pool to call all members who are registered for that tournament. (THIS IS WHY YOUR MEMBER-SHIP INFORMATION MUST BE KEPT CURRENT). If anyone is leaving for a tournament prior to Thursday evening, please be aware that it is your responsibility to find out if a tournament is canceled.

### COAT/HAT ORDER UPDATE

I must apologize for the mixup in the pricing of the hat/coat orders. You know how these things go....the prices have gone up, even though most items are still bargains. I hope this didn't inconvenience anyone. With a little luck, all items should be available at the Clearwater tournament.

### BIG BASS LISTING....

This is a listing of all of the Big Bass winners since the beginning of the Hawg Hawlers in July 1988.....

1	*	6.60	Mike Schafer	Mrk Twn	4/89
2		6.58	Mark Henry	Mrk Twn	5/92
3	*	6.56	Mark Henry	Clearwtr	3/92
4		5.69	Dan Price	Mrk Twn	5/91
5	*	5.09	Mike Schafer	Dzarks	4/90
6	*	4.79	Ray Burns	Truman	B/92
7		4.64	Dan Wilburn	Truman	6/92
8		4.52	Greg Heinz	Ozarks	9/92
9		4.25	Mark Henry	Mrk Twn	7/89
10		3.91	Dan Price	Truman	8/89
11		3.90	M Schafer	Ozarks	5/89
12		3.88	Terry Stanek	Truman	7/90
13		3.85	K Rueschhoff		4/91
14		3.83	T Broccard	Truman	6/89
15		3.29	Mark Henry	Mrk Twn	9/90
16		3.23	Bob Treadway		6/90
17		3.15	K Rueschhoff	Ozarks	9/91
18		3.10	Garry Hamm	Truman	6/91
19	*	3.06	Tom Clark	Tbl Rock	4/92
20		3.05	Joe Lavell	Mrk Twn	8/91
21		2.86	Terry Bost	Mrk Twn	10/92
22		2.79	Dan Price	Ozarks	10/90
23		2.75	Ray Hawkins	Mrk Twn	10/89
24		2.74	T Broccard	Mrk Twn	5/90
25		2.57	Ken Price	Ozarks	10/91
26		2.50	Greg Heinz	Mrk Twn	9/88
27		2.42	Greg Heinz	Truman	5/90
28		2.40	Terry Stanek	Mrk Twn	7/88
29		2.23	Bob Treadway	Truman	7/91
30		2.10	Mike Schafer	Ozarks	B/90
31		1.64	Bob Ray	Clearwtr	3/91
	*	1.54	Greg Heinz	Pomme	7/92
	*	- Clu	b Record for	the lake.	

Big Bass Trivia......

2 people have won 4 times.

1 person has two club records.

1 person has won at 4 different lakes.

All Oct BIG BASS are under 3.00 lbs.

9 entries will be added to this list this year.....Where will your name be?

## MINUTES

of Officers meeting February 12th, 1993

Attendees:

Terry, Bob, Greg (host), Dan. Steve.

930212.MIN

#### Minutes:

Minutes of previous meeting were read and approved.

- Dan presented a very impressive detailed account of the treasury.
- Dan presented Steve with a diskette of the current members listing.

We presently have 21 members. Very good for this early in the year.

Greg presented new Tips and Trips form and new Free Tournament Certificates.

- Greg passed out copies of By-Laws, Intro-letter/Tournament Schedule and Tournament Rules Package, and Tournament Prize Fund distribution sheet.
- Discussed what should be kept in the Maroon book.

Discussed Berkley tackle packs for use as our door prizes.

- Steve said we have plenty of safe boating manuals for distribution at tourn.

- Bob reported that Piedmont Park Marina gave permission for the weigh-in to be held on their dock.

- Bob presented a list of facilities available at most of the tournament locations. Greg will reprint in Newsletter.

- We need to order weigh in bags. Greg gave order form to Dan.

Outstanding Newsletter postage should be reported at each officers meeting (so it can be budgeted).

December postage = \$6.67 (Stamps) + \$2.10 (Marlo) = \$8.77 January postage = \$6.67 (Stamps) + \$1.90 (Marlo) = \$8.57

Return address labels for Newsletter \$4.98 + .37 = \$ 5.35

TOTAL..... \$ 22.69

Bob reported that all permits have been returned. We're still dealing with Truman Lake regarding the \$25.00 fee.

Treasury owes Greg \$36.00 for the 6 extra hats (@ \$6/each) that were ordered.

#### ACTION ITEMS: (to be completed prior to next meeting, unless exempt)

\_\_\_\_\_ transferred prior to make meeting, unless exemp

Terry - Buy \$ 70.00 worth of attendance prizes.

Finalize what is to be done with Truman Lake and the \$ 25.00 fee.

Greg - Write February newsletter...to include;

Next tournament information.

Updated member listing.

Mention the anticipated quantity of boats for Clearwater.

Tournament cancellation notification.

Dan - Order new supply of weigh in bags.

Steve - Revise Weigh-In sheets (on CADAM) to add door prize won area.

ALL ACTION ITEMS were reviewed prior to the close of the meeting.

Next meeting...........Dan's house on Friday, March 12th at 7 pm.